DDR SDRAMDDR SDRAM 128Mb E-die (x4, x8, x16)
Rev. 1.3 September. 2003
 128Mb E-die DDR SDRAM Specification
Revision 1.3
DDR SDRAMDDR SDRAM 128Mb E-die (x4, x8, x16)
Rev. 1.3 September. 2003
128Mb E-die Revision History
Revision 1.0 (December, 2002)

• Maximum burst refresh cycle : 8
• 66pin TSOP II package
Ordering Information
Part No. Org. Max Freq. Interface Package
K4H280438E-TC/LB3
32M x 4
     B3(DDR333@CL=2.5)
SSTL2 66pin TSOP II
K4H280438E-TC/LAA      AA(DDR266@CL=2)
K4H280438E-TC/LA2      A2(DDR266@CL=2)
K4H280438E-TC/LB0      B0(DDR200@CL=2.5)
K4H280838E-TC/LB3
16M x 8
     B3(DDR333@CL=2.5)
SSTL2 66pin TSOP II
K4H280838E-TC/LAA      AA(DDR266@CL=2)
K4H280838E-TC/LA2      A2(DDR266@CL=2)
K4H280838E-TC/LB0      B0(DDR200@CL=2.5)
K4H281638E-TC/LB3
8M x 16
     B3(DDR333@CL=2.5)
SSTL2 66pin TSOP IIK4H281638E-TC/LA2      A2(DDR266@CL=2)
K4H281638E-TC/LB0      B0(DDR200@CL=2.5)
Key Features
*CL : CAS Latency
Operating Frequencies
B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) AA(DDR266@CL=2.0) A2(DDR266@CL=2.0) B0(DDR266@CL=2.5)